1
SF2N系列可编程控制器用户速查手册
本速查手册用 SF2N 系列 PLC 的设计、安装、连接和维护的快速指引，
便于用户现场对所需信息的查阅。简述了 SF2N 系列 PLC 的硬件规格、
特性及使用方法。并有相关选配件的简介，常见问题答疑等，便于参考。
若需要更详细的产品资料，可参考我公司发行的《SF2N 系列小型可编
程控制器编程手册》。如需要，可向供货商咨询。您也可以登录网站下
载 PLC 相关技术资料或反馈 PLC 相关问题。

your distributor or sales office.
1  Introduction
1.1  Model Designation
The model designation is shown in the following figure.
1 6 14 B  R A Power input mode (A: 220ac input; D:
24Vdc input); N: no external power
input.
Output mode. R: relay output; T:
transistor output; N: no output
Module type.
B: Basic module.  E: Extension module
Output points. In this example, 14.
Input points. In this example, 16.
Sub-version number, indicating functional
or structural change, changing by the order
of A, B, C … Z. When empty, it indicates
no sub-version change.
Version number.
Series
To Customers:
Thank you for choosing our products. To improve the product and
provide better service for you, could you please fill in the form after the
product has been operated for 1 month, and mail or fax it to our
Customer Service Center? Thank you very much!
Product Quality Feedback Form
Customer name Tele
Address Zip code
Model Date of use
Machine SN
Appearance or
structure
Performance
Package
Material
Quality problem
during usage
Suggestion about
improvement
1.2  Outline
The outline of the basic module is shown in the following figure by
taking the example of SF2N-1614BRA.
Power supply terminals
PORT 0 Input terminals
Input status indicators
Extension port
Output status
indicators
Output terminals
PORT2r
PORT 1
Mode selection
switch
System status
indicators
PORT0 and PORT1 are communication terminals. PORT0 uses
RS232 mode with Mini DIN8 socket. PORT1 and PORT2 uses RS485
mode. The busbar socket is for connecting the extension module. The
mode selection switch has three positions: ON, TM and OFF.
1.3  Terminal Introduction
The layouts of terminals of different I/O points are shown below:
1) 14 20-point